LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — March 4, 2026
https://legilist.com

Ms. Jennifer Wexton

Party: Democratic ¢ Chamber: House
State: VA ¢ Digtrict: 10

Service: 2019-2025

M ost recent Congress: 118

Biography

A Representative from Virginia. Born in Washington, D. C. , May 27, 1968. Graduated from Walt Whitman High School,
Bethesda, Md. , 1986. B. A. , University of Maryland, College Park, Md. , 1991. J. D. , College of William and Mary Law
School, Williamsburg, Va. , 1995. Lawyer, private practice. Assistant commonwealth attorney, Loudoun County, Va. ,
2001-2005. Substitute judge, Loudoun, Va. , 2010-2011. Member of the Virginia state senate, 2014-2018. Elected as a
Democrat to the One Hundred Sixteenth and to the two succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2019-January 3, 2025). Was
not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Nineteenth Congress in 2024.

L egidlative Activity (2019-2025)

Bills sponsored: 60
Bills cosponsored: 828

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
118 HR  Gabriella Miller Kids First Research Act 2.0 Became Public Law No: 118-228.
3391 Updated Jan 4, 2025
118 HR  To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 220 North Became Public Law No: 118-213.
3354 Hatcher Avenue in Purcellville, Virginia, as the "Secretary of State Madeleine Updated Jan 2, 2025
Albright Post Office Building".
118 HR  To designate the General George C. Marshall House, in the Commonwealth of Placed on the Union Calendar,
6210 Virginia, as an affiliated area of the National Park System, and for other purposes. Calendar No. 719.
Updated Dec 16, 2024
118 HR  National Domestic Violence Prevention Action Plan Referred to the House Committee
10099 on Education and the Workforce.
Updated Nov 1, 2024
118 HR  Return USA Act Referred to the House Committee
9953 on Oversight and Accountability.

Updated Oct 8, 2024


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

118 HR
82

118 HR
7508

118 HR
7385

118 HR
5646

118 HR
1727

Title
Social Security Fairness Act of 2023

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 1285 Emancipation
Highway in Fredericksburg, Virginia, as the "Gladys P. Todd Post Office".

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 29 Franklin Street in
Petersburg, Virginia, as the "John Mercer Langston Post Office Building".

Stop Campus Hazing Act

Chesapeake and Ohio Canal National Historical Park Commission Extension Act

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law
No: 118-273.
Updated Jan 5, 2025

Became Public Law
No: 118-242.
Updated Jan 4, 2025

Became Public Law
No: 118-239.
Updated Jan 4, 2025

Became Public Law
No: 118-173.
Updated Dec 23, 2024

Became Public Law
No: 118-163.
Updated Dec 23, 2024


https://legilist.com

