



Ms. Jennifer Wexton

Party: Democratic • **Chamber:** House

State: VA • **District:** 10

Service: 2019–2025

Most recent Congress: 118

Biography

A Representative from Virginia. Born in Washington, D. C. , May 27, 1968. Graduated from Walt Whitman High School, Bethesda, Md. , 1986. B. A. , University of Maryland, College Park, Md. , 1991. J. D. , College of William and Mary Law School, Williamsburg, Va. , 1995. Lawyer, private practice. Assistant commonwealth attorney, Loudoun County, Va. , 2001-2005. Substitute judge, Loudoun, Va. , 2010-2011. Member of the Virginia state senate, 2014-2018. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Sixteenth and to the two succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2019-January 3, 2025). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Nineteenth Congress in 2024.

Legislative Activity (2019–2025)

Bills sponsored: 60

Bills cosponsored: 828

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
118 HR 3391	Gabriella Miller Kids First Research Act 2.0	Became Public Law No: 118-228. Updated Jan 4, 2025
118 HR 3354	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 220 North Hatcher Avenue in Purcellville, Virginia, as the "Secretary of State Madeleine Albright Post Office Building".	Became Public Law No: 118-213. Updated Jan 2, 2025
118 HR 6210	To designate the General George C. Marshall House, in the Commonwealth of Virginia, as an affiliated area of the National Park System, and for other purposes.	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 719. Updated Dec 16, 2024
118 HR 10099	National Domestic Violence Prevention Action Plan	Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce. Updated Nov 1, 2024
118 HR 9953	Return USA Act	Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Accountability. Updated Oct 8, 2024

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
118 HR 82	Social Security Fairness Act of 2023	Became Public Law No: 118-273. Updated Jan 5, 2025
118 HR 7508	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 1285 Emancipation Highway in Fredericksburg, Virginia, as the "Gladys P. Todd Post Office".	Became Public Law No: 118-242. Updated Jan 4, 2025
118 HR 7385	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 29 Franklin Street in Petersburg, Virginia, as the "John Mercer Langston Post Office Building".	Became Public Law No: 118-239. Updated Jan 4, 2025
118 HR 5646	Stop Campus Hazing Act	Became Public Law No: 118-173. Updated Dec 23, 2024
118 HR 1727	Chesapeake and Ohio Canal National Historical Park Commission Extension Act	Became Public Law No: 118-163. Updated Dec 23, 2024